
CSIR – Central Scientific Instruments Organisation 

 Date: 27nd Feb, 2024 No. CSIR/CSIO/MLP0027/2023-24/2E - 03          

Sub: Requirement of Chemical 

There is requirement of chemicals having following specifications: 

क्रमांक
Sl. 
No. 

मद�/सामग्री का �ववरण 
Details of Items 

संखय्ा/मात्रा
Quantity 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

Ethanol (AR Grade), 500 ml 
Acetone (AR Grade), 2.5 L 
Methanol (HPLC grade), 2.5 L 
Hexanal, 100ml 
Water (HPLC grade), 1 L 
Pentanal, 100ml 
Caffeine, 100 gm 

20 
02 
02 
01 
50 
01 
01 

1. Brand: All chemicals should be of either brand namely
Thermo/Qualigens/Merck/Rankem/Sigma only

2. Firm shall attach the proof of authorisation to sell the above chemicals of
respective brand otherwise will be rejected.

3. Delivery date:  Before 07.03.2024

Interested firms, who can supply the same, can send their quotations through e-mail to the 
sauravpandey@csio.res.in, ssingh@csio.res.in, spo@csio.res.in and head.pme@csio.res.in on or 
before 29.02.2024, 3.00 PM.  

Other Terms & Conditions: 
1. Delivery: F.O.R. CSIO Chandigarh
2. Payment Terms: Within 30 days after delivery
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